To our customers,
Old Company Name in Catalogs and Other Documents
On April 1st, 2010, NEC Electronics Corporation merged with Renesas Technology
Corporation, and Renesas Electronics Corporation took over all the business of both
companies. Therefore, although the old company name remains in this document, it is a valid
Renesas Electronics document. We appreciate your understanding.
Renesas Electronics website: http://www.renesas.com
April 1st, 2010

Drive
circuit
Saturation
protection
Safe operating
area protection
OUTPUT
GND
INPUT
Over-current
protection
µ PC29xx Series
3Data Sheet G10026EJ4V0DS
ORDERING  INFORMATION
Part Number Package Output Voltage Marking
µPC2903HF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) 3.0 V 2903
µPC2903HB SC-64 (MP-3) 3.0 V 2903
µPC2903T SC-63 (MP-3Z) 3.0 V 2903
µPC2933HF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) 3.3 V 2933
µPC2933HB SC-64 (MP-3) 3.3 V 2933
µPC2933T SC-63 (MP-3Z) 3.3 V 2933
µPC2905HF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) 5.0 V 2905
µPC2905HB SC-64 (MP-3) 5.0 V 2905
µPC2905T SC-63 (MP-3Z) 5.0 V 2905
µPC2906HF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) 6.0 V 2906
µPC2906HB SC-64 (MP-3) 6.0 V 2906
µPC2906T SC-63 (MP-3Z) 6.0 V 2906
µPC2907HF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) 7.0 V 2907
µPC2907HB SC-64 (MP-3) 7.0 V 2907
µPC2907T SC-63 (MP-3Z) 7.0 V 2907
µPC2908HF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) 8.0 V 2908
µPC2908HB SC-64 (MP-3) 8.0 V 2908
µPC2908T SC-63 (MP-3Z) 8.0 V 2908
µPC2909HF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) 9.0 V 2909
µPC2909HB SC-64 (MP-3) 9.0 V 2909
µPC2909T SC-63 (MP-3Z) 9.0 V 2909
µPC2910HF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) 10.0 V 2910
µPC2910HB SC-64 (MP-3) 10.0 V 2910
µPC2910T SC-63 (MP-3Z) 10.0 V 2910
µPC2912HF Isolated TO-220 (MP-45G) 12.0 V 2912
µPC2912HB SC-64 (MP-3) 12.0 V 2912
µPC2912T SC-63 (MP-3Z) 12.0 V 2912
Remark Tape-packaged products have the symbol -E1, or -E2 suffixed to the part number.  Pb-free products have
the symbol -AZ, or -AY suffixed to the part number.  Refer to the following table for details.
<R>
µ PC29xx Series